## 900835318 02/20/2024

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI34239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900833947

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Spring International, L.L.C.		08/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	ACA Management, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 57064	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73157	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3136843	BLUE SPRING
Registration Number:	2815760	FOOT AND LEG COMFORT
Registration Number:	3263866	SUPER BLUE STUFF
Registration Number:	3281198	BLUE STUFF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8669433950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4052093635

**Email:** ip@emutherapy.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. Stephen Eastmond

Address Line 1: PO Box 57064

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73157

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN EASTMOND
SIGNATURE:	STEPHEN EASTMOND
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks from Blue Spring International to ACA Management 2022-0808

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008343 FRAME: 0733

900835318

(Signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008343 FRAME: 0734

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas Blue Spring International, L.L.C. has its address of record at 230 W Wilshire Blvd., Suite G4, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116 in the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor") and owns the trademarks:

- Foot and Leg Comfort word trademark Reg. # 2815760
- Blue Spring word trademark

   Reg. # 3136843
- Super Blue Stuff word trademark Reg. # 3263866
- Blue Stuff word trademark Reg. # 3281198

Whereas ACA Management, LLC has its address of record at PO Box 57064, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73157 in the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee")

Whereas the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with each, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

<u>Trademark Assignment</u>, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with each, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademarks to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

Date

Delira Murray \_\_\_\_\_\_ August 8, 2022

President

Debra Murray

Blue Spring International, L.L.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008343 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 02/08/2024